Ø22/25 mm
Round Mount Emergency
Stop Switches
SF2ER Series
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product
improvement. Some models may be discontinued without notice.

- Pollution degree 3
- Installation category Ⅲ
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specific model, follow the Autonics web site.
SF2ER - E ❶ R ❷ - ❸
❶ Button
1: D30 (short head, non-illuminated)
2: D40 (short head, non-illuminated)
❸ Mark
No-mark: No-mark
A: EMO
S: EMS
❷ Contact block
B: B contact: 1
AB: A contact: 1, B contact: 1
2B: B contact: 2
A2B: A contact: 1, B contact: 2
3B: B contact: 3
■ Contact capacity
• IEC (EN60947-5-1)
Rated current 10 A
Rated voltage 24 V 110 V 220 V 380 V
 AC
Resistive load (AC-12) 10 A 10 A 6 A 3 A
Inductive load (AC-15) 10 A 5 A 3 A 2 A
DC
Resistive load (DC-12) 10 A 2 A 0.6 A 0.2 A
Inductive load (DC-13) 1.5 A 0.5 A 0.2 A 0.1 A
• UL / CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
A300
Rated
voltage
Through
current
Current (A) Volt ampere (VA)
Making Breaking Making Breaking
AC120 V
10 A
60 6
7,200 720
AC240 V 30 3
Q300
Rated
voltage
Through
current
Current (A) Volt ampere (VA)
Making Breaking Making Breaking
DC125 V
2.5 A
0.55 0.55
69 69
DC250 V 0.27 0.27
Parts Descriptions
Button unit
It operates contact when user
pushes it.
Fixing nut
It fixes the switch onto the
panel.
Operation unit
It consists of mounting unit,
which fixes the switch and
contact block, and contact block.
Fixing unit
Contact
block
Dimensions
• Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics web site.
■ D30 (short head, non-illuminated)
30.4
48